ORDINANCE NO. 2005-2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING BUDGET ORDINANCE NO. 2004-19; DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY THEREFORE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK,
ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The specific budgeted items as set forth in Ordinance No. 2004-19 shall be
and hereby are modified: .

GENERAL
Disbursements:
Transfer to Police Department from 434,950 to 443,770

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Receipts:
Transfer from General from $427,950 to 443,770
Disbursements:
Salaries from 245,630 to $254,450
Equipment Purchases from —0- to $7,000

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
Receipts:
Adm. Of Justice from —0- to $6700
Disbursements:
Jail Bill & Inmate Medical from —0- to $10,000

ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
Receipts:
Ozark District Court from —0- to $300,000
Disbursements:
Criminal Justice from —0- to $6700
J&C Retirement from —0- to $2715
LOPFI from —0- to $3085
Franklin County Treasurer from —0- to $59,510
City General from —0- to $13,850
Department of F&A from —0- to $214,140

J&C RETIREMENT
Receipts:
Administration of Justice from —0- to $2715
Disbursements: ‘
Dept. of F&A from —0- to $39,200

SECTION 2: It being necessary for the public health, safety, welfare, and peace, this Ordinance
shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage.

_‘—




e ——

PASSED AND APPROVED this 14® day of February 2005,

C. L. Coley, .Mayor of
ATTEST:

ot )

Carol Sneath, City Clerk




